
 

 

 

RETURN BIDS TO: 

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À: 

 

See Section 1.  

Voir Section 1. 

 

STANDARD REQUEST FOR BID  

INVITATION À SOUMISSIONNER - STANDARD 

The Bidder offers to provide to Canada the goods, services or 

both listed in the bid solicitation in accordance with the 

conditions set out in the bid solicitation and the prices set out in 

the bid. 

This bid solicitation is issued in accordance with the conditions of 

the Supply Arrangement E60PQ-140003/PQ.   

Le soumissionnaire offre de fournir au Canada les biens, services 

ou les deux énumérés dans la demande de soumissions aux 

conditions prévues dans la demande de soumissions et aux prix 

indiqués dans la soumission. 

Cette demande de soumissions est émise conformément aux 

conditions de l’arrangement en matière d’approvisionnement 

E60PQ-140003/PQ. 

Solicitation No. - N° de la 

demande 

5P420-22-0249/A 

Supplier SA No. - N° de l’AMA de 

fournisseur : 

E60PQ-140003/___ 

Amendment No.  -  N° de 

modification 

 

006 

 

Solicitation closes – La demande 

prend fin : 

 

at – à     

1400 MDT/HAR 

on – le   

26 mai 2023        

May 26, 2023       

File No. - N° de dossier 

 

5P420-22-0249 

 

 

 No of Page/ 

N° de page 

 

2 

Date of Amendment – Date de modification 

May 24, 2023 

Address inquiries to – Adresser toute demande de renseignement à : 

Andrea McGraw-Alcock 

(587) 436-5908 

andrea.mcgraw-alcock@pc.gc.ca       

 

Destination 

 

See Section 2, Annex A. 

Voir Section 2, Annexe A. 

 

 

 

Instructions: 

Municipal taxes are not applicable. 

Unless otherwise specified in the bid solicitation, all prices quoted 
must be net prices in Canadians funds including Canadian customs 
duties, excise taxes, must be FOB, including all delivery charges to 
destination(s) as indicated.  The amount for Applicable Taxes is to be 

shown as a separate item. 

Instructions: 

Les taxes municipales ne s’appliquent pas. 

Sauf indication contraire dans la demande de soumissions, tous les 
prix indiqués doivent être des prix nets, en dollars canadiens, 
comprenant les droits de douane canadiens, la taxe d’accise et 
doivent être FAB, y compris tous frais de livraison à la (aux) 

destination(s) indiqué(s). Le montant des taxes applicables doit 

apparaître séparément. 

 

Supplier Name and Address – Nom et adresse du fournisseur 

 

 

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone 

Facsimile No. - N° de   télécopieur 

 

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of supplier 

(type or print) 

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur 

(caractère d’impression) 

 

 

Signature : ___________________   Date :____________ 

mailto:andrea.mcgraw-alcock@pc.gc.ca


Solicitation No.: 

5P420-22-0249/A 
Amendment No.: 

006 
Contracting Authority: 

 

Andrea McGraw-Alcock 

Client Reference No.: 

n/a 
Title: 

Office Furniture categories 1, 2, 5, 6, and NSA: Parks Canada Agency – Parks Canada Collections and Curatorial Centre, QC 
 

Page 2 of 2 

Amendment 006 
 
This amendment is raised to:  

A. Answer questions from bidders; and 

B. Amend Annex A – Requirement and Basis of Payment. 

 

A. Questions and Answers 
 
Q1. With regards to question 5 in Amd 003, we do still have a concern that the number of lockers and the 

requested layout will not fit as desired. The manufacturer has a concern that without proper spacing between 
the lockers at the corner locations, the storage locker doors will hit each other. Additional space between the 
lockers and additional front fillers would be recommended for this layout to work. Due to the amount of space 
available and shown in the sketch provided, at this time we would suggest removing NSA item 21 from the 
bid requirements. 

A1. Due to these additional concerns and project timelines, Parks Canada has reviewed the requirement and 
decided to remove the entire NSA section of Category 1, 2, and 5 from this solicitation to allow for further 
development of these items. See changes made to Annex A below. 

 
Q2. Cat 6 - Kitchenette Furniture, Item 3, Can you please confirm the height of this Kitchenette Island Table? The 

requested height is 34-37"H which is a counter height, but the chairs being requested (item 2 - 20 in total) will 
be standard height. Please confirm. 

A2. The table measurement height should be 29’’. See changes made to Annex A below. 
 
B. Amend Annex A – Requirement and Basis of Payment  
 
Bidders MUST submit their bids in accordance with the Requirement and Basis of Payment changes included herein. 
Bids that are not submitted in accordance with this amendment will be deemed non-responsive to the solicitation 
requirements. 
 
Under Annex A – Requirement and Basis of Payment, amend the following. 
 

• Under “Product Category(ies): 1, 2, 5, and NSA: Table 1 – Product Table”, DELETE the NSA section in its 
entirety, inclusive of line items 19, 20, and 21 and DELETE all references to “NSA”, and to item numbers 
“19”, “20”, and “21”.  
 

• Under “Product Category 6 - Kitchenette Furniture; tables, chairs, stools: Table 1 – Product Table” delete the 
GoCUID and Description of Product of item 3 in its entirety and replace it with the following: 
 
INSERT 
 
3 6MMTMDREOL48120WYNX Kitchenette Table. Post legs-Column. Laminate. Must 

match or be similar to Kitchenette small square 

tables. 48" x 120" x 29" 

 

• Under “Product Category 6 - Kitchenette Furniture; tables, chairs, stools: Table 1 – Product Table” delete the 
Description of Product of item 4 in its entirety and replace it with the following:  
 
INSERT 

 
4 6MMTSMSQPL36L36WNNX Kitchenette Small Square Tables. Pedestal Laminate. 

Must match or be similar to Kitchenette Table. 36 x 36 

x 29 

 

ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 


